

R.C.S.No. 398/2012
Rangnath Kashid and Ors. Vs. Baban Kashid and Ors.
CNR-MHPU09-001250-2012

**COMMON ORDER PASSED BELOW APPLICATIONS (EXH.
NO. 121 AND 123)**

Plaintiffs have filed an application for bringing the legal representatives of defendant No. 2 Prabhakar Sadhu Kashid, defendant No. 9 Ashok Madhu Kashid, defendant No. 23 Sukhdev Haribhau Kashid, defendant No. 26 Bhaskar Gangadhar Kapote, defendant No. 27 Vimal Bhaskar Kapote.

2. It is contended by plaintiffs that, after the death of defendant No. 2 Prabhakar Sadhu Kashid his legal representatives a. Smt. Subhadra Prabhakar Kashid, b. Rajnikant Prabhakar Kashid, c. Vaishali Arun Bharne, d. Sagar Prabhakar Kashid and e. Sudhir Prabhakar Kashid.

3. Defendant No. 9 Ashok Madhu Kashid his legal representatives a. Smt. Malan Ashok Kashid, b. Satish Ashok Kashid, c. Sou. Mukta Sandip Pathare.

4. Defendant No. 23 Sukhdev Haribhau Kashid his legal representatives a. Babubai Sukhdev Kashid b. Balu S. Kashid c. Tanaji Sukhdev Kashid, d. Shalini Chandrakant Chavan, e. Malan Balasaheb Bhalekar, f. Lilawati Ravindra Bhanusghare g. Baby Gorakhshanath Jadhav.

5. Apart from it, defendant No. 26 Bhaskar Gangadhar Kapote and defendant No. 27 Vimal Bhaskar Kapote were demise. But their legal representatives already on record.

6. Per contra, defendant No. 10 filed his say that there is delay for filing the present application. Hence, prayed for rejection of it.

7. Perused the application and say filed. There is no denial that the deceased having the above mentioned legal representatives. Therefore, considering to nature of the dispute. Legal representatives of deceased needs to be brought on record. So that, the real controversy between both parties can be decided. No prejudice caused to defendant No. 10. Hence, I proceed to pass the following order :-

ORDER

1. Application are allowed.
2. Plaintiffs are directed to carry out necessary amendment by bringing the legal representatives of defendant No. 2, 9 and 23.
3. Plaintiffs are directed to file the amended copy till next date.

Dated : 17.06.2025.
Place : Pimpri, Pune.

(N. R. Gajbhiye)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Pimpri, Pune.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order/ Judgment are the same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer :- Smt.B.S. Jamkhandi(Karnikar)

Name of the Court :- Shri. N. R. Gajbhiye
C.J.J.D. and J.M.F.C. Pune.

Order / Judgment Date :- 17/06/2025

Order / Judgment signed by
the Presiding Officer on :- 17/06/2025

Order uploaded on :- 19/06/2025